

## Minelab Electronics Pty. Limited

ABN 35 008 208 446 2 Second Avenue Mawson Lakes SA 5095 Australia

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 PO BOX 35 Salisbury South SA 5106 Australia

Date: 12 September 2023

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: Z4C-0061

Minelab Electronics Pty Ltd ("the applicant"), FRN: 0021193800 certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Minelab Americas Inc. is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. Minelab Electronics Pty Ltd accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

**Minelab Americas Inc.** accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information:

Name: Minelab Americas Inc.

Address: 123 Ambassador Drive, Suite 123, Naperville, IL, 60540, USA

Contact Person: Inaki Gabirondo Tel.: 1-630-401-8180

Email: <u>ComplianceManager@minelab.com.au</u>

FRN: N/A

## Sincerely,

Minelab Electronics Pty Ltd	Minelab Americas Inc.
Philip Beck	Inaki Gabirondo
P	Auto